



ICRA

ICRA Limited

October 21, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001, India

Scrip Code: 532835

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051, India

Symbol: ICRA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.- Intimation regarding Newspaper Publication

Please find enclosed copies of the extracts of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of ICRA Limited (the “**Company**”) for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, published in the following newspapers on October 21, 2023, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended):

1. Financial Express
2. Jansatta

The same is also being made available on the Company's website, viz., <https://www.icra.in/>

You are requested to take the above on record.

Regards,

Sincerely,

(S. Shakeb Rahman)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above

Building No. 8, 2nd Floor, Tower A
DLF Cyber City, Phase II
Gurugram – 122002, Haryana
Registered Office: B-710, Statesman House, 148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001.

Tel.: +91.124 .4545300
CIN : L749999DL1991PLC042749

Website: www.icra.in
Email: info@icraindia.com
Helpdesk: +91 9354738909
Tel. :+91.11.23357940

RATING

RESEARCH

INFORMATION

Indian Railway Finance Corporation Ltd.
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
CIN: L65910DL1986001026363
Regd. Office: UB Tower, East Tower, NBCC Plaza, Bisham
Pitamah Marg, Pragati Vihar, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003
Phone: 011-24361480, Email: investors@irfc.co.in

NOTICE
Pursuant to regulation 47, read with regulation 29 & 50 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time and other applicable Regulations, Notice is hereby given that meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 2nd November 2023, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company, and other financial statements namely Cash Flow Statement for the period ended 30th September 2023 and Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on that date. The Board will also consider declaration of Interim Dividend to the shareholders of the Company for the Financial Year 2023-24.
Further, in accordance with Regulation 42 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the "Record Date" for determining the entitlement of the shareholders for the payment of aforesaid Interim Dividend shall be Friday, 10th November 2023, subject to the approval of Interim Dividend by the Board of Directors.
This information is also available on the website of Company at <https://irfc.co.in/> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
For Indian Railway Finance Corporation Ltd
Sd/-
(Vijay Babul Shirode)
Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi
Date: 20.10.2023

Investors are requested to take note of dispute resolution mechanism i.e., firstly with the Company/IRFA, in case the investor is not satisfied with the resolution provided by the Company/IRFA, then on SCORES platform at www.scores.gov.in, after exhausting these options if the investor is still not satisfied then on common Online Dispute Resolution (ODR) Portal at <https://amarindia.in/login>. Alternatively, the investor can initiate dispute resolution through the ODR Portal if the grievance lodged with the concerned Market Participant was not satisfactorily resolved or at any stage of the subsequent escalations mentioned above (prior to or at the end of such escalation's). Investors may refer to the modalities and operational guidelines of the ODR Portal as provided in the SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/DIAE/OAE/AD-1/P/CR/2023/145.

"IMPORTANT"
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED
Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, #24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001
Phone: 080 - 45655000, Fax: 080 - 22211964, 22229488
CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195, Email: ublinvestor@ubmail.com, Website: www.unitedbreweries.com

Rs. in Lakhs

Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended			Quarter ended		
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	4,20,306	5,25,172	3,68,506	4,20,495	5,25,343	3,68,767
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	14,455	18,012	18,045	14,403	18,047	18,055
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	14,455	18,012	18,045	14,403	18,047	18,055
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	10,762	13,608	13,419	10,717	13,634	13,412
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) after tax (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (after tax))	11,172	13,586	14,273	11,127	13,612	14,266
6	Equity Share Capital	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	4.07	5.15	5.08	4.06	5.15	5.07
	(b) Diluted	4.07	5.15	5.08	4.06	5.15	5.07

Infomedia Press Limited
INFOMEDIA PRESS LIMITED
CIN: L22219MH1955PLC281164
Regd. Office: First Floor, Empire Complex, 414-Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013
Tel: +91 22 4001 9000/ 6666 7777
Website: www.infomediapress.in | E-mail: investors@infomedia18.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023
(₹ in lakh, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th Sep' 2023	Half year ended 30 th Sep' 2023	Quarter ended 30 th Sep' 2022
Revenue from Operations	-	-	-
Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	(90.83)	(199.35)	(81.12)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	(90.83)	(199.35)	(81.12)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(90.92)	(199.48)	(81.10)
Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each	5,019.42	5,019.42	5,019.42
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve*			
Earnings per Equity share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (₹)	(0.18)	(0.40)	(0.16)

* Reserves excluding revaluation reserve for the year ended as on 31st March, 2023 was ₹ (10,080.51) lakh.

Notes:
1 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 20th October 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the said quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.infomediapress.in).

For Infomedia Press Limited
Sd/-
Chairman
Date : October 20, 2023

Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results for the year to date ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Year to date			Year to date		
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	9,45,478	8,88,944	16,69,215	9,45,838	8,89,418	16,70,052
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	32,467	39,750	44,857	32,450	39,869	45,043
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	32,467	39,750	41,545	32,450	39,869	41,731
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	24,370	29,587	30,346	24,351	29,662	30,468
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) after tax (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (after tax))	24,758	29,643	30,688	24,739	29,718	30,810
6	Equity Share Capital	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	3,93,482	-	-	3,93,845
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	9.22	11.19	11.48	9.21	11.20	11.50
	(b) Diluted	9.22	11.19	11.48	9.21	11.20	11.50

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year to date Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No: CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of Quarterly and Year to date Financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also company's website at www.unitedbreweries.com.

By Order of the Board
For United Breweries Limited
Sd/-
Vivek Gupta
Managing Director

Place : Amsterdam
Date : October 19, 2023

ICRA Limited
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74999DL1991PLC042749
Registered Office: B-710, Statesman House, 148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
Telephone No.: +91-11-23357940; Website: www.icra.in; Email ID: investors@icraindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	10,485.01	20,756.47	9,859.54
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	4,726.75	9,700.81	4,597.77
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	4,726.75	9,700.81	4,597.77
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	3,214.57	7,277.35	3,721.03
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,186.29	7,235.35	3,733.75
6	Equity share capital	965.12	965.12	965.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2023			94,062.99
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic (₹) :	33.03	74.93	38.19
	Diluted (₹) :	33.03	74.93	38.19

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	5,822.90	11,639.30	5,335.97
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	5,262.73	8,255.19	1,928.81
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	5,262.73	8,255.19	1,928.81
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	4,334.44	6,938.76	1,666.87
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,305.70	6,902.19	1,664.32
6	Equity share capital	965.12	965.12	965.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2023			72,693.48
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic (₹) :	45.06	72.13	17.33
	Diluted (₹) :	45.06	72.13	17.33

NOTE:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six Months Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023. The full format of the Quarterly and Six Months Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report thereon are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and under the Investors section on the Company's website www.icra.in.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Rammath Krishnan
Managing Director & Group C.E.O.
(DIN: 09371341)

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 20, 2023

JSW Energy Limited
CIN : L74999MH1994PLC077041
Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 022-4286 1000 Fax: 022-4286 3000 Email: jswel.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2023
(₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,132.79	1,484.60	1,140.55	2,617.39	3,137.90	5,739.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	263.48	248.86	232.84	512.34	616.95	909.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	263.48	248.86	232.84	512.34	736.95	1,029.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	191.01	166.00	156.07	357.01	500.29	711.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	159.03	763.96	570.96	922.99	(125.99)	434.90
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,641.13	1,640.55	1,640.06	1,641.13	1,640.06	1,640.54
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March						11,968.87
Net worth	13,686.72	13,528.52	12,525.02	13,686.72	12,525.02	13,093.29
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (₹)	1.17	1.01	0.95	2.18	3.05	4.33
Diluted (₹)	1.16	1.01	0.95	2.17	3.04	4.32
Debt Redemption Reserve (₹ crore)	-	-	50.00	-	50.00	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.04	4.28	8.96	4.15	12.47	3.76
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	5.92	5.88	11.61	5.90	16.95	11.73
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.45	0.43	0.19	0.45	0.19	0.46

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2023
(₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	3,259.42	2,927.85	2,387.48	6,187.27	5,413.75	10,331.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,091.86	425.96	604.68	1,517.82	1,237.46	1,822.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,091.86	425.96	604.68	1,517.82	1,357.46	1,942.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	856.79	290.35	456.57	1,147.14	1,011.35	1,480.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	788.43	793.95	943.14	1,582.38	488.93	1,520.37
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,641.13	1,640.55	1,640.06	1,641.13	1,640.06	1,640.54
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March				-	-	16,988.27
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):						
Basic (₹)	5.18	1.77	2.85	6.95	6.26	9.01
Diluted (₹)	5.17	1.76	2.84	6.93	6.24	8.99

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results alongwith other items referred in Regulation 52(4) and Regulation 54 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 are available on www.jsw.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Prashant Jain
Jt. Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 01281621)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 20th October, 2023

